SCHEDULES OF FEES

(Assam Electrical Licensing Board Regulation, 1992)

Schedule - A

Fees in respect of Contractor's Licence.

1.	(i) Licence Fee for Contractor's Licence of Class I	Rs. 3,000/-
	(ii) '' 'Class II-	
	(a) for building Wiring	Rs. 300/-
	(b) for installations upto 650 Volts	Rs. 1,000/-
	(iii) '' Special Class (Temp)	Rs. 3,000/-
2.	Renewal fees for Contractor's Licence-	
	(a) for Licence of Class I	Rs.1,000/-
	(b) for licence of Class II-	
	(i) for building Wiring	Rs. 100/-
	(ii) for installations upto 650 Volts	Rs. 300/-
3.	Penalty for late renewal of Contractor's Licence-	
	(a) for Licence of Class I	Rs.500/-
	(b) for licence of Class II-	
	(i) for building Wiring	Rs. 50/-
	(ii) for installations upto 650 Volts	Rs. 150/-
4.	Fess for duplicate licences of Contractors-	
	(i) for Licence of Class I	Rs. 500/-
	(ii) for licences of Class II-	
	(a) for building Wiring	Rs. 50/-
	(b) for installations upto 650 Volts	Rs. 150/-
	(iii) for Special Class (Temp) Licences	Rs. 200/-

Schedule -B

Fees in respect of Certificate of Competency of Supervisors.

- 1. Fees for the admission examination and test with every application in Form ELB-1 for the first Certificate of Competency. (See Regulation 36)

 Rs. 100/-
- 2. Fees for the admission into examination and test with every application in Form ELB -1 for each additional or subsequent class of Certificate of competency (See Regulation 36). Rs. 50/-
- 3. Renewal fees for any class or classes of Certificate of Competency, if done within the time limit.

 Rs. 30/-

[See regulation 26 (2)]

- 4. Penalty for late renewal of Certificate of Competency-
 - (i) If renewed within a period of one year from the date of expiry [See Regulation 26 (3)]
 - (ii) If renewed within a period of five years from the date of expiry

 [See Regulation 286(4)] Rs. 20/- for each year of default.

Rs. 20/-

5. Fees for issue of a duplicate Certificate of Competency
[see Regulation 28(1)] Rs. 50/-

Note:- The above rates shall also be applicable to candidates who have been exempted either partly or wholly from appearing in examination for a Certificate of Competency

Schedule-C

.Fees in respect of Permits.

- Fees for the admission into examination and test with every application in Form ELB-I for the first

 Rs. 50/-
 - Permit (See Regulation 36)
- 2. Fees for the admission into examination and test with every application in Form ELB-I for each additional or subsequent class of permit (See Regulation 36)

 Rs. 25/-
- 3. Renewal fee for any class or classes of permit, if renewed within the time [See Regulation 32 (2)]
- 4. Penalty for late renewal of permit-
 - (i) if renewal within a period of one year from the date of expiry [See Regulation 32 (4)]

Rs. 20/-

- (ii) if renewed within a period of five years from the date of expiry
 [See Regulation 32 (4) provision]

 Rs. 20/- for each year of default.
- 5. Fee for the issue a duplicate permit [See Regulation 34 (1)]

Rs. 25/-

Note:- The above rates shall also be applicable to candidates who have been exempted either partly or wholly from appearing in examination for a permit.

Schedule -D

Miscellaneous Fees

- Fees for prospectus and form for admission examination and test for Certificate of Competency of Permit [See Regulation 346(8)]

 Rs. 15/-
- 2 Fees for complaining in relation to negligence, misconduct, etc. [See Regulation 39 (2)]

Rs. 20/-